r			_			
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A 1 C	1725959		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
MKO	.o/			LOGIVED		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  MAY 2 1 2001  PATENTS ONLY						
	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the	e attached original doc <del>un</del>	nent(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission	туре	Conveyance Ty	· —	·		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ment		
Documen		License	Change of Nam	re		
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other			
<u></u>	e Document	(For	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)		
Reel #	Frame #	. —	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if addition	al names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Roberts, Bruce L.			05072001		
Name (line 2)		<del>** * **</del>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Elliott, Jeffrey D.		· · · · · ·	04302001		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty		Mark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Kerr-McGee Chemical	LLC		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	a limited liability	company of	Delaware	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	Kerr-McGee Center			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Post Office Box 258	61		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Oklahoma City	OK State/Country	7312			
Domestic Ro	epresentative Name and A	ddress	r for the first Receiving Party			
Name [						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
01 L#UELLUC - 00000000 - 0977105.						
}-	4 1, 90 G					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011815 FRAME: 0045

			*****		
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B Page 2	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (405) 235-9621					
Name	C. Clark Dougherty, Jr.				
Address (line 1)	McAfee & Taft	1111			
Address (line 2)	Two Leadership Square				
Address (line 3)	211 N. Robinson, 10th Floor				
Address (line 4)	Oklahoma City, OK 73102				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached convey including any attachments.	ance docun	nent #	2	
Enter either the Pat 09771050	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  The Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Bettent Application Number(s)  The Patent Application Number(s)  The Patent Application Number (s)  The Patent Application Number (s)  The Patent Application, enter the date the patent named executing inventor.  The Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BETTEN NUMBER (S)  The Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BETTEN NUMBER (S)  The Patent Application Number or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent named executing inventor.	Paten	t Number(s	onth Day Year	
Enter PCT application number  only if a U.S. Application Number PCT					
Number of F	Properties  Enter the total number of properties inv	olved. #	1		
Deposit	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CI of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the a Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge addition	ccount.)		No X	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

**Statement and Signature** 

indicated herein.

C. Clark Dougherty, Jr. Name of Person Signing

> **PATENT** REEL: 011815 FRAME: 0046

Yes

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PATENTS ONLY	PAIENI		
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Enter additional	Conveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Hoskins, Ronnie	L.	04302001		
Name (line 2)					
· · · L			Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Palmer, Bruce R		Month Day Year 04302001		
Name ( a)			01002001		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	**************************************		Month Day Year		
` ' L	value and a				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached		
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
(1110 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 1	)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2			document from Assignment.)		
Addiess (iiie z	/		Assignitions,		
Address (line 3	City	Sharifanna			
	Спу	State/Country Zip Cod	<b>e</b>		
Name (line 1	)		If document to be recorded		
Name (line 2	,		is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Maine (line 2	) [		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1	)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 2			be a separate document from Assignment.)		
· ····································			<del></del>		
Address (line 3	City	State/Country Zip C	ode		
City State/Country Zip Code  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	• •	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).		
F	Patent Application Number	r(s) Patent Numb	er(s)		
09771050					

**Case 1065** 

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bruce L. Roberts of Norman, Oklahoma, Jeffrey D. Elliott of

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, Ronnie L. Hoskins of Yukon, Oklahoma, and Bruce R. Palmer of

Edmond, Oklahoma, have made a certain invention entitled PROCESS FOR PREPARING

PIGMENT DISPERSIBLE IN PAINTS AND PLASTICS CONCENTRATES for which

application for United States Letters Patent was filed January 26, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial

No. 09/771,050 preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and

and WHEREAS, Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware,

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Bruce L. Roberts, Jeffrey D.

Elliott, Ronnie L. Hoskins and Bruce R. Palmer, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United

States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, preparatory to

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and Letters

Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC, for its own use and

behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent or

patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this

assignment and sale not been made.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all requisite

acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing.

reissue or foreign application or applications based on the present application.

7

PATENT

REEL: 011815 FRAME: 0048

AND we do further agree to communicate to Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to us, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

In the presence of:  Witness	Bruce L. Roberts
	5/01/01 Date
Witness K Pollow J	Jeffrey D. Elliott
	4/30/01 Date
Witness	Ronnie L. Hoskins  Y-30-01
. 22 10	Date
Witness K Rollow &	Sun R. Palmer  Bruce R. Palmer  4/30/0/
	Date

2